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Radar Chart
On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per week
No.1 outside of class?
FEHNC 1B ) 12 5RO R D IR 1Y T E D < S W %2 221 F U 7P
0-30 minutes | 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours Ieiore (11w 3 Veikd!
hours Response
Number 5 26 12 1 1 45
% 11.1 57.8 26.7 22 22
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] 0-30 minutes [_] 1-2 hours | 3-4 hours ] 4-5 hours |JE More than 5 hours

No.1
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 90 100
No.2 Did you attend the first class of the term?
FIIE DIZZEITHE U E U 722
Yes No Yes, but late Valid
Response
Number 44 0 45
% 97.8 0.0 22
[ ] Yes [ ] No [ Yes, but late
No.2
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 90 100
No3 'What percentage of the class did you attend?
0 HEIDOFENOHBERIZEDL HVTT »?
Less than 70% 70-79% 80-89% 90-100% ML
Response
Number 0 2 2 41 45
% 0.0 44 44 91.1
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90

100

No.3
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the
blank?
Nod  INo3 IHI%IT Less than 70% ) %A P Hifr: FHASMICHE S <723
Do
No.5 'What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
O REEMS—EY bRTUE Liep?
N/A Lessthan | 70 799, | 80-89% | 90-100% | . vaid
70% Response
Number 0 1 6 37 45
% 22 0.0 22 13.3 822
[ INA | ] Less than 70% | 70-79% ] 80-89% [ 90-100%
No.5
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.6 How would you rate your own participation?
’ 7Z 2B B H S ORIRIEZ ED K5 IZFHE U £ 9 2
Very Poor Poor Adequate Good Excellent R VR
esponse
Number 0 1 12 27 5 45
% 0.0 2.2 26.7 60.0 11.1
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1 Very Poor [__] Poor [ Adequate ] Good [ Excellent

No.6
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No. 'What final grade in this course do you expect?
o' B nrsTET A 03— DRI
B D C B A Valid
Response
Number 0 0 10 22 13 45
% 0.0 0.0 222 48.9 28.9
e [ 1o E@c s EEA
No.7
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.8 The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
0 [BRwo -2 o¥EEEERRIORL .
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 16 29 45 36
% 0.0 0.0 35.6 64.4 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.8

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.9 Comment for Q.8

. I think the instructor made it clear that students will be able to link the current events with the
academic theories of International Relations.

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100, 200, 300),
was the course...
NoI0 e Hisy (—MEEHA. HHBH. AV Y —BHALE) LU (100%
B 200 A, 300FGEwE) ERLALAEDLESE. CDT— AU
Too Easy Easy Just Right Difficult | Too difficult R Vel
esponse
Number 0 29 13 1 5
% 0.0 0.0 674 30.2 2.3

] TooEasy [__|Easy [ Just Right [ Difficult [ Too difficult

No.10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.11 Comment for Q.10

. Requires a large amount of reading to be done
. I think this class easy enough to enter IR field.

. Despite this was an introduction course, I felt this class was more difficult than the Global
Politics class (200). However, this is just my thought and I do not know how others feel because
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I have not taken so many classes because I am a freshman and it might be too fast for me to take
a class in English.

. alot of reading assignments

- 100/ E LU TIIDUERBENSZDIZN. 2o a2 2ifiBATHEL TS BESNT
AN—TFBHIENTES

No.12 Course materials fit the course goals.
O BRI — RO EBICS S hLVEDTH 2.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 15 30 45 37
% 0.0 0.0 333 66.7 '

No.12

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
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No.13

Comment for Q.12

. Itis very useful, but I don't have enough English skill, so I could not finish reading texts.

. I think that the readings provided were highly relevant, and we were able to deepen our
understanding through them.

Assignments fit the course goals.

Nold bz o — 20 RIS S bLLBOTH > 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree e b Agree Response ]
Number 0 0 16 29 45 16
% 0.0 0.0 35.6 64.4 '
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.14

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.15 |Comment for Q.14

. Instead of submitting comments after-class, we had opportunities of raising opinions and
questions in-class (Mentimeter), which I think was great in deepening our understanding.

No.16 Examis fit the course goals.
o BRI T —ADEEIZS X DLV HDTH 77,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dtz s Agree Response e
Number 0 0 14 28 0 37
% 0.0 00 333 66.7 '

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree

No.16

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.17 Comment for Q.16

. I find the essay-style exam appropriate (and surprisingly less stressful), as we were able to apply
all the knowledge we learnt throughout this course.

. This is my first time to take exam in English, so I feel difficulty.
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The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the goals of the
No.18 course.
’ REEHIICBIL T 3 — ZDHBITH > 7R C —HIE D & 5 HHED IR &
N1ze
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 2 15 28 45 36
% 0.0 44 333 62.2 '
: Strongly Disagree : Disagree - Agree : Strongly Agree
No.18
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.19 Comment for Q.18

No.20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.
0 BB SR BRI M T W% % 5F > T 7z
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree PiEs Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 13 32 45 37
% 00 00 28.9 71.1 )

1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree

No.20

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.21 Comment for Q.20
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Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and assignments when
No.22 necessary.
FEDHE RN B9 BB I E R H 2 72,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 12 33 45 37
% 00 0.0 26.7 73.3 )
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.22
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
| No.23 |Comment for Q.22
. He answer every questions.
No.24 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.
(1] = ¥ - 7 —
A ZEYNRFECS 2172 7.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dligiee b Agree Response R
Number 0 17 27 45 36
% 00 22 37.8 60.0 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree

No.24
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
No.25 Comment for Q.24
. The 5 minutes break is effective.
No.26 The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
° BHHOWAIT O THED SHlE 2T 72
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 1 19 25 45 35
% 00 22 422 55.6 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [l Agree ] Strongly Agree
No.26
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.27 Comment for Q.26 |

. In particular, the topics dealt in the second part of the course (poverty, human rights, etc.) were
interesting and stimulating.

. I could learn fundamental theory of IR!
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No.28 The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.
HEIRELZF > TREZTTo 12,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Dlsigiee b Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 11 34 45 38
% 0.0 0.0 24 .4 75.6 ’

No.28

1 strongly Disagree [ Disagree [IEN Agree [ Strongly Agree

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

| No.29

|C0mment for Q.28

- He was sharing his opinion and example, so it is easy to understand for me.

No.30 The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.
° HEGRE LT, W54 I VI THRBET 4 — KAy 7 & fio 7z,
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 0 15 30 45 37
% 00 00 333 66.7 '

No.30

1 strongly Disagree [__] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

No.31

Comment for Q.30
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- He sent us feedbacks of our mid-term individually so that we can know what to change and

improve our answers. It was very helpful.

. The instructor provided a very detailed feedback on the test.

. He made many good comments on my mid-term exam and I could rethink about the critical
thinking skills.

30/01/25, 09:35

No.32 The course as a whole was well organized.
0 32— AT L BB S AT V.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree Agree Agree Response Mean
Number 0 18 26 45 36
% 00 22 40.0 57.8 '
1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree [___] Strongly Agree
No.32
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
No.33 Comment for Q.32
No.34 The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
° I — ADWKE L THESMOBE N+ TH > 1.
Strongly . Strongly Valid
Disagree Disagree PEiE Agree Response Mean
Number 0 14 27 45 35
% 00 8.9 31.1 60.0 ’
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1 strongly Disagree [_] Disagree [ Agree |1 Strongly Agree
No.34
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
No.35 Comment for Q.34

. It was better if there were more time for us to discuss in breakout rooms.

. The instructor frequently collected students' questions.
He also used Mentimeter.

. The use of Mentimeter was good because everyone in the classroom can express their thoughts
and share them.

No.36

Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your expectations
fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

A=A ht Mz ML TOE Lizh? ZOMEITEDOREER T, X
NZFELTzp?

. Understand the basic knowledge of International Relations, and this was fulfilled.

. I didn't know what International relations were like, and its difference from International law.
That was fulfilled and I was able to take a grasp of what this academic is about.

. T'hope to learn the basic theoretical knowledge of international relations. This course basically
fulfilled my expectations.

. Texpected to learn about the foundations of international relations, and how these are applicable
to that past, present, and future.

. I want to learn about fundamental information of IR, so my want filled full.

. Texpected an introduction the field of IR, and in class we mainly covered theories. I really
enjoyed this and the professor's discussions/guidance on teaching us how to pick apart each of
the theories and think about the different arguments. The one part I expected that we did not do
was go into what the current state of international relations is like and going beyond theory into
how IR is relevant/ how people can use it or are using it in world affairs. In other words,
practical material. I loved the class and am not sure if this change is necessary but I am
purposely being critical here!

. I was expecting to learn about the basics of international relations which I think were fulfilled.

No.37

‘What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

A=A ohulzbfRIntz &3 EDLDH L 2 ETTH?
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. The usage of various modes of media, the professor's approach to tests (a non-memorising but

rather understanding), various methods of communication.

. It was interesting that different IR theorists would see this world complete different

perspectives.

. Writing skills
. I'learned some basic ideas of IR theory.

. The teacher seemed so prepared to bring so many different ideas into the discussion, so there

was always something to question and think critically about in class.

. Learning about the different theories used in IR were interesting having to give insight to other

courses that I am taking which made it interesting.

. Ifeel stimulated by the simple fact that there is nothing right or wrong in understanding IR.

‘What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding the
course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done to

No.38 improve the course.

COOFZEDORET NS HIIMTI? BasMATIEE L HEDOHEIZD
BB EIERNEERZENTFIWD,

. None.

. T already mentioned one point in question 36. But, if I had to add another possible point, I think

one possibility is increasing content covered. I understadn we went through quite a few theories,
but I think we could learn even more if we moved at a quicker pace. Also, regarding the
submission method of the midterm and final, I did not have any issues with it, but I think it
could be improved because there are always students who are struggling to submit. Perhaps not
changing the method but rather it could help to showing how its done in a quick tutorial where
the professor shows the screen for uploading or converting from google docs to word file.
Again, I am just looking for points to improve and I did not have issues with this personally.

. I felt that the explanation was too long and didn't understand the main points. It would be clearer

if the take-home message is more clear.

. I wanted more time to discuss in breakout rooms.

. This is a difficult issue in online works, I suppose that most of the students were difficult to get

into the conversation. It evokes with the system of ZOOM, which shows a speaker; perhaps
some students were afraid of being watched by strangers... So, I think encouraging the use of the
chat is one of the solutions of this problem.

Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning
environment.

No39 | cpa— 2T U 2 EAHRIZENT F X 0. MisE 2 Do A

HLIOWMZEMHE>T T,

. Tappreciated that this class allowed for discussions and would love to have more. The guest

lecture day was especailly good as well.

. None.
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[FOR INSTRUCTORS ONLY] If you have a comment that you don't want to show in
the CTL office, please write it down in this column. Only the text written here will be
private.

(B FIZABFICTLA 7 4 ATOAMZRE LN XY "B AAEIE
5E5DMIZRALTL 12X 0. ZOERMITICEPN T LEZFIESNBEICE Y
9,

No.99

. Thank you for your lesson of this term!

. I think when students turn their cameras off, it's hard for the teacher to see students' reactions.
It's also hard for students to show what they think because we always have to type questions to
ask the teacher. I loved that you used Mentimeter but it would have been better if students
showed their faces and unmute themselves in class (That way, they don't have to send private
messages to you). But I know that you asked us to do it so, I'm sorry I always turned my
cameras off. Thank you for teaching us in this course.

. sometimes I can not join a ZOOM session(maybe my connection was bad)

HB»PHDIRA YR

Comment from the faculty
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